		Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government			200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507
Legislation Details					
File #:	1033	33-18 Version: 1 Name: Council authorization to accept award of federal funds in the amount of \$60,000 from the Kentucky Office of Homeland Security for the cost of training for the Bomb Squad in the Division of Police and to other four KY Bomb Squads under the 2018 State Home			rom the Kentucky the cost of training on of Police and the
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/24/2018		In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	10/2	5/2018	Final action:	10/25/2018	
Enactment date:	10/2	5/2018	Enactment #:	R-627-2018	
	accept a Grant from the Ky. Office of Homeland Security, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$60,000 Federal funds, under the 2018 State Homeland Security Grant Program, are for the cost of training for the Bomb Squad in the Div. of Police and the other Ky. Bomb Squads, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Police, Weathers]				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 19-bluesheet memo to accept award - HDU.pdf, 2. BA 9559 - STHO_BOMB_2019.pdf, 3. 00631297.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 627-2018.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
10/25/2018	1	Urban County Council	Арр	proved	Pass
10/11/2018	1	Urban County Council	Ree	ceived First Reading	
10/9/2018	1	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork App	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass